Case Number: 3200439/2017

RM



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr B Zaman

Respondent: Tower Transit Operations Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 28 September 2017

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: Mr A Sinclair (Solicitor)

Respondent: Mr R Bailey (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT**

The Claimant's claims of unfair dismissal and unlawful deduction from wages are not well-founded and are dismissed.

**Employment Judge Foxwell** 

28 September 2017

## **Note**

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.